are encouraged to retain a real estate attorney to represent your interests for lease review 
and negotiation.  

Note 3. The amount shown is for the purchase of equipment and fixtures for a traditional 
restaurant. 

Note 5. You must spend a minimum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) on 
local advertising at the time your Restaurant opens. The high end of the range reflects 
Restaurants that elect to hold a Free Calzone Day upon grand opening (including food and 
labor costs for Free Calzone Day), which is recommended. The low end of the range

[...]

Said amount shall not exceed 
two thousand five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500). If Calzone King in its sole discretion deems 
travel necessary, at the same time that Franchisee submits the written request for relocation, 
Franchisee shall pay a deposit of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) to Calzone King to be 
applied by Calzone King to the Relocation Approval Expenses. The remaining Relocation 
Approval Expenses due, if any, will be collected by D.P. Dough via Electronic Transfer within 
thirty (30) days of the Relocation Approval Travel.

[...]

Agreement”) no later than sixty (60) days prior to the end of the Term of this Agreement. Franchisor 
requires the sixty (60) day notice period to prepare plans for the market in the event that Franchisee 
does not renew. Franchisee shall pay to Calzone King a renewal fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500) at the time the New Agreement is signed.  

C. Franchisee shall immediately remove all D.P. Dough signage or trade dress that 

identifies D.P. Dough upon the conclusion of the Term, whether the natural Term has ended or 
whether the Franchise Agreement was terminated.